FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-26-2000



101560974

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type   Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger		
Corrective Document	x Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BankAmerica Corporation	9 30 98		
Formerly NationsBank Corporation 1847 187			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BankAmerica Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 South Tryon Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
1/21/2000 DHGUYEN 00000402 1867187 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
6:481 48:00 BP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9631-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS OF DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DC 20231

**REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0916** 

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 704 - 331 - 6000  Name Martha Gayle Barbor, Esq.  Address (line 1) Alston 5 Bird LLP  Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 2) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 2) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 2) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # B including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same property.  Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.)  Trademark Application Number(s) 1,867,187    1,867,187	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704 - 331 - 6000  Name Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 3)  Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 3)  Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 3)  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (line Number (l		sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704 - 331 - 6000  Name Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.  Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP  Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document line including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) 1,867,187 Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # two (2)  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stacked copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name		
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704 - 331 - 6000  Name Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.  Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP  Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 8  Irrademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers statched Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) 1,867,187 Registration Number(s) 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797 1,867,187 1,873,797	Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704 - 331 - 6000  Name Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.  Address (line 2) Alston & Bird LLP  Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 2) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (OD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  I,867,187  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # two (2)  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2)		
Name   Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.    Address (line 1)   Alston & Bird LLP    Address (line 2)   P.O. Drawer 34009    Address (line 3)   Charlotte, North Carolina 28234    Address (line 4)   Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)   1,867,187	Address (line 3)		
Name Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.  Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP  Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter citive the Trademark Application Number (g) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Rumber(s) Rumbe			
Address (ine 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (ine 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (ine 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  I, 867, 187  I, 867, 187  I, 867, 187  I, 873, 797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # two (2)  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspondent N	lame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704	- 331 - 6000
Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009  Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter cititer the Trademark Application Number (s) the Registration Number (Do Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (S) 1,867,187 Registration Number(s) 1,867,187 Registration Number(s) 1,867,187 Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name Ma	rtha Gayle Barber, Esq.	
Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  I , 867 , 187  I , 873 , 797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # two (2)  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1) Al	ston & Bird LLP	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter cither the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  I, 867, 187  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  # two (2)  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber	Address (line 2) P.	O. Drawer 34009	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,867,187  1,873,797  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # two (2)  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber  Martha Gayle Barber	Address (line 3) Ch	arlotte, North Carolina 28234	,
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,867,187  1,873,797  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  # ±wo (2)  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 16-0605  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Faucs		ument # 8
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber	Enter either the Trader	hark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registration 1,867,187	I numbers for the same property).
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 16-0605  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes  No   Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber	Number of Propo	erties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# two (2)
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  12-4-2000	Fee Amount		\$ 65.00
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber  Martha Gayle Barber	Denosit Accou	nt t by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 16-0605
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Martha Gayle Barber  Martha Gayle Barber	Statement and S		
	To the bes attached c indicated l	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit achievein.	12-4-2000
			Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0917

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BANKAMERICA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NATIONSBANK CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BANKAMERICA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9883187

DATE:

07-23-99

991298535

2927442

8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0918 AACHUM - ON SECRETARY DESTA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:45 AM 09/30/1998 981378568 - 2927442

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

### BANKAMERICA CORPORATION

#### with and into

#### NATIONSBANK CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, BankAmerica Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and NationsBank Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

#### DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are as follows:

### Name

SENT BY: WACHTELL LIPTON

# State of Incorporation

Bank∧merica Corporation

Delaware

NationsBank Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation of the Merger is NationsBank Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of NationsBank Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article 1 thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the surviving corporation shall be BankAmerica Corporation."

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of this office is NationsBank Corporate Center; 100 N. Tryon St.; Charlotte, North Carolina 28255.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stuckholder of any constituent corporation.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0919**

SENT BY: WACHTELL LIPTON : 9-30-98 :10:21AM ; " WACHTELL CIPTON" 302 655 1476; # 3

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 4:30 p.m. on September 30, 1998.

TRADEMARK -

**REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0920** 

Dated: September 30, 1998

NationsBank Corporation

Title: Chairman and

Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

**REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0921**